

JOHN R. ROACH, JR.

Judge, 296th Judicial District Court Judge, North Texas Regional Veterans Court Collin County Courthouse McKinney, Texas 75071

972-548-4409; Metro 972-424-1460 x. 4409

| То:      | County Judge and Commissioners Court                        |
|----------|---|
| From:    | Judge John R. Roach, Jr.                                    |
| Subject: | Texas Veterans Commission VTC GrantVeterans Treatment Court |
| Date:    | November 13, 2023   |

This is to request approval from Commissioners Court to apply for the FY2024-2025 grant through the Texas Veterans Commission for the North Texas Veterans Treatment Court. The purpose of the grant request is to continue to provide the North Texas Veterans Treatment Court Participants services.

Respectfully,

Judge John R. Roach, Jr.